

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6150 of 2024

Revisionist :- Rajat Verma

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Revisionist :- Anurag Dubey, Gyanendra Singh

Kanaujiya, Rakesh Kumar Rathore, Sanjeev Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Amiteshwar Shukla, G.A., Santosh Kumar Mishra, Surabhi Soni

Hon'ble Manjive Shukla, J.

1. Heard Sri Sanjeev Kuamr Rathor, learned counsel appearing for the revisionist, learned A.G.A. appearing for the State and Sri V.P.Srivastava, Senior Advocate, assisted by Ms. Surbhi Soni, learned counsel appearing for Opposite Parties No. 2, 3 and 4.
2. Let counter affidavit be filed on behalf of Opposite Parties No. 2, 3 and 4 within four weeks.
3. List this matter after four weeks as fresh.

Order Date :- 4.7.2025

Gss