



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6150 of 2024

Rajat Verma

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Anurag Dubey, Gyanendra Singh
Kanaujiya, Rakesh Kumar Rathore,
Sanjeev Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Amiteshwar Shukla, G.A., Santosh
Kumar Mishra, Surabhi Soni

Court No. - 19

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

1. The case is taken up in revise list.
2. No one appeared on behalf of revisionist.
3. Ms. Surabhi Soni, learned counsel for the opposite party Nos. 2 to 4 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
4. Learned counsel for the opposite parties prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within on week thereafter.
5. Put up as fresh on 16.12.2025.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)

November 18, 2025
ADY