



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6150 of 2024

Rajat Verma

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Anurag Dubey, Gyanendra Singh
Kanauiya, Rakesh Kumar Rathore,
Sanjeev Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Amiteshwar Shukla, G.A., Santosh
Kumar Mishra, Surabhi Soni

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.

1. Counter affidavit filed by opposite party nos. 2, 3 and 4 is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted three weeks time for filing rejoinder affidavit.
3. Put up **as fresh** for final disposal on **22.01.2026** before appropriate Bench.

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.)

December 16, 2025

AKShukla/-